
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 3 0 54 0 57 69 12 127 204 412

Belleville 42 6 5 0 53 75 16 20 0 111

Brantford 6 0 14 0 20 28 0 26 0 54

Guelph 20 2 7 81 110 64 18 33 269 384

Hamilton 17 4 66 120 207 179 48 152 459 838

Kingston 15 0 24 0 39 50 2 31 0 83

Kitchener area 109 0 53 26 188 423 6 133 260 822

London 136 2 36 0 174 431 10 205 502 1,148

Oshawa 63 0 7 0 70 414 4 99 6 523

Ottawa 118 27 101 217 463 443 67 360 947 1,817

Peterborough 33 0 11 0 44 48 2 17 4 71

St. Catharines-Niagara 114 0 73 0 187 347 16 170 2 535

Sudbury 1 0 4 0 5 4 0 4 6 14

Thunder Bay 1 4 0 0 5 6 4 0 0 10

Toronto 915 144 524 1,684 3,267 3,230 402 2,196 7,834 13,662

Windsor 97 6 14 0 117 216 36 47 5 304

Chatham-Kent 14 4 0 0 18 28 6 0 0 34

Cornwall 7 8 0 0 15 14 14 0 0 28

Kawartha Lakes 15 0 0 0 15 52 0 0 38 90

North Bay 4 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 0 7

Sarnia 27 4 0 0 31 47 4 0 0 51

Sault Ste. Marie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

All Ontario 1,757 211 993 2,128 5,089 6,174 669 3,620 10,536 20,999

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - APR 2016 JANUARY - APR 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 380 412 8% 

Belleville 113 111 -2% 

Brantford 93 54 -42% 

Guelph 303 384 27% 

Hamilton 810 838 3% 

Kingston 69 83 20% 

Kitchener area 730 822 13% 

London 473 1,148 143% 

Oshawa 781 523 -33% 

Ottawa 1,095 1,817 66% 

Peterborough 27 71 163% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 478 535 12% 

Sudbury 1 14 1300% 

Thunder Bay 6 10 67% 

Toronto 12,512 13,662 9% 

Windsor 247 304 23% 

Chatham-Kent 22 34 55% 

Cornwall 50 28 -44% 

Kawartha Lakes 46 90 96% 

North Bay 5 7 40% 

Sarnia 37 51 38% 

Sault Ste. Marie 24 1 -96% 

All Ontario 18,302 20,999 15% 

Source: CMHC
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